

Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation TENDER NOTICE

REFERENCE: FIF-CDP-VI-2019

www.fifoundation.org

Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation, a Non-Profit Organization, in collaboration with Community Development Program (CDP), Planning & Development Department Govt. of Sindh, is implementing a project "Providing Uninterrupted Quality Education Services for the Children of Marginalized Communities in Rural Areas of Sindh" project " in district Mirpurkhas Sindh.

Sealed bids are invited from manufactures , authorized dealers , sole distributors /agents & interested firms/ stores for the supply of following items for Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation ,Schools at Mirwah Gorchani and Mandranwala , district Mirpurkhas , Sindh . The details of tenders provided as under:

S. #	Description	Date of Purchase of Tender	Date of Opening	Cost of Tender
1	Furniture for FIF School at Mirwah Gorchani, district Mirpurkhas.	From date of publication up-to 17.00 hours dated 20-02.2019 ,	21.02.2019 1530 hours	Rs.1000/-
2	Furniture for FIF School at Mandranwala, district Mirpurkhas.	do	do	do
3	Solar System of 10 KW for FIF school at Mirwah Gorchani, district Mirpurkhas	do	do	do
4	Solar System of 05 KW for FIF School at Mandranwala, district Mirpurkhas	do	do	do

Important instructions:

- 1. All the bids must accompany 2.5 % Bid Security (Refundable) in the form of Pay Order or Demand Draft in the name of "Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation"
- 2. The bids must be in Pakistani Rupees
- 3. All bids must include all Government Taxes including GST if applicable
- 4. In case Government declares /announces public holiday on the day of opening of tender, the tenders will be opened on the next working on same schedule.
- 5. All procured items will be delivered at FIF schools at Mirwah Gorchani , and Mandranwala , in District Mirpurkhas
- 6. The TENDER DOCUMENTS/TENDER PACK can be obtained from Head Office: Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation, JS Premises, 7th Floor, The Forum, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi , from the date as mentioned above on submission of written request with payment of prescribed tender cost in shape of pay order/bank draft in favour of Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation.
- 7. Sealed tenders on prescribed formats, provided in TENDER PACK, must be reached at **Head Office: Fakhr-e-Imdad**Foundation, JS Premises, 7th Floor, The Forum, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi during the office working days /hours
 i.e.at 1700 PST on 20 February 2019 or before one hours of tender opening timing on 21 February, 2019.
- 8. Tenders will be opened **on dated 21 February, 2019, at 15.30 hours PST at Head Office: Fakhr-e-Imdad Foundation, JS Premises, 7**th **Floor, The Forum, Block-9, Clifton, Karachi** in the presence of suppliers or their representatives, who wish to witness the tender opening.
- 9. Tender Committee reserves the right to cancel /reject any or all offers without assigning any reason

Tender Committee
Fakhr e Imdad Foundation
R.S.V.P 021-35839977-EXT 317/362